3anacHble YacTtu n pacxoaHble MmaTtepuanbl And
KOMMNpeCcCopHOro 060py,D,OBaHI/IF|
NPOMBbILUNTIEHHOIO Ha3Ha4YeHnA

MHorokaHanbHbI TeNedoH
OO0 "OUNEKC"

8-800-333-23-68

noyta
5-air.ru

ROTORIGHAR

VERDICHTER

Ersatzteilliste mit Wartungssatzen

Spare parts list with maintenance kits

Standardausfuhrung - elektrisch / pneumatisch
Basic version - electric / pneumatic

EVO3-NK / EVO3-NK-G

[de/en] 02/2015



3anacHble 4acTu 1 pacxofHble MaTepuanbl Ans

KOMMpPeccopHoro o6opynoBaHus

NPOMBILLIIEHHOrO Ha3HAYeHNS MHorokaHanbHbI TenedgoH OneKTpoHHas no4Ta
OO0 "OVNEKC" 8-800-333-23-68 info@dileks-air.ru

© Copyright ROTORCOMP VERDICHTER GnibH, 2015
Alle Rechte vorbehalten.

Qber das durch die Urheberrechtsgesetze erlaubte MaR hinaus sind keine Vervielfaltigung, Anpassung oder
Ubersetzung ohne vorherige sehriftliche Genehmigung gestattet.

Die in diesem Dokument enthaltenen Informationen kénnen ohne vorherige Ankiindigung gedndert werden.

Diese Unterlage unterliegt nicht dem Anderungsdienst.

All rights reserved.

Over the reproduction permitted through the copyright laws - duplication, adaptation or translation without prior
written permission is not allowable.

The information in this document can be changed without notice.

No update service for this doument.

ROTORCOMP VERDICHTER GmbH

IndustriestralBe 9
D-82110 Germering
Germany

DILEKS.RU | DILEKS-AIR.RU



3anacHble YacTu u pacxogHble MaTtepuanbl ona

KOMMpPeccopHoro o6opynoBaHus
NPOMBILLIIEHHOrO Ha3HAYeHNS

MHorokaHanbHbI TeNedoH

OO0 "OUSIEKEC! 8:800-333<23-68
Inhaltsverzeichnis
Table of contents
Wichtige Hinweise flir den BEeNULZEN ...........coooeiieii ettt s s 1
Important recomendations fOr the USEr...........oovviiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt 1
Standardausfiihrung mit elektrischer Steuereinheit ..........cccooooiimieicc . 2
Standard Version with Electrical Control Unit......... ..o 2
Getriebeausfiihrung mit pneumatischer Steuereinheit ... 3
Gearing Version with Pneumatic Control UNit ... eaneanaeaaees 3
1 7= P 5
1] (=T PSSR REUPTSPRN 5
oY1 o T T 1= 41 =T o 6
(@70 0] oo =Y o1 (=PRI 6
Wartungssatz Lagerung, Wellendichtungssatz, Standardausfithrang........cccccccceeeremereennee. 8
Maintenance Kit Bearing and Shaft Sealing, Basic Version..... £, ..., 8
Wartungssatz Getriebe EVO3-NK-G........ooiiiiiiieirriei st sssss s sssnns 10
Maintenance Kit Gearing EVO3-NK-G.........oooviii e 10
1 1] To E= 1 - N 1"
LCTCT =T 7= SRRSO 11
Wartungssatz Ansaugventil, NK 40 auf NK'GQO-..........ccccccmrriiiniirierre s nssssnnns 12
Maintenance Kit Intake Valve, NK 40 on NK BO........oee e 12
Wartungssatz Ansaugventil, C 60-EVO ...........cccciiiiiiiieiirrserr s 13
Maintenance Kit Intake Valve, C BO-BV O ... ..ot e e 13
Wartungssatz Druckhalteventih, . f.......coeeoiiiiiereccrr e e 14
Maintenance Kit Minimum Pressure ValVe...... ... 14
Einzelteile Basismodul.und Stirndeckel, Standardversion ..........ccccccceirreeceerirecereneees 16
Single Parts Basic Module and Front Cover, Standard Version ............cccccooeeeiieeieeeieeee e, 16
Variantenstiickliste Sicherheitsventil ... 17
Versions Parts List  *S@UETLY VAIVE.........ooo e e e e 17
Einzelteile Getriebe EVO3-NK-G und EVO3-GV ........occccccemrrrrrrssrcsnereee s s s s sssnsesesnenns 18
Single Parts Gearing EVO3-NK-G and EVO3-GV .......cccooiiiiiiiiiieeee et 18
Einzelteile Ansaugventil und elektrische Steuereinheit, C 40 auf NK 60 ..................... 20
Single Parts Intake Valve and Control Block Electric, C 40 on NK 60............oevvviiiiiiiieiinnnnee. 20
Variantenstickliste Steuereinheit elektrisch...........ccoooiiiiiiinicc 21
Versions Parts List ~ Control BIOCK EIECIIC .........coviiiiiiiieeeeee e 21
Einzelteile Ansaugventil C 60-EVO, elektrische Steuereinheit und Ansaudfilter ........ 22
Single Parts Intake Valve C 60-EVO, Control Block Electric and Intake Filter ...................... 22
Variantenstiickliste MagnetSPUIe ..........coo i 25
Versions Parts List ~ S0IEN0id COil .........oeiiiiiiiiiiieiiie et e e eeaeeas 25
Einzelteile Steuereinheit EVO3-NK pneumatisch ........cccccceveeiiiieee e 26
Single Parts Control Block EVO3-NK pneumatiC ..........oooiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiieeeee e 26
Einzelteile Abscheider Multiblock, 2 m3/mMin ... e 28
Single Parts Separator Multiblock, 2 m3/min ..o 28

DILEKS.RU | DILEKS-AIR.RU



3anacHble 4acTu 1 pacxofHble MaTepuanbl Ans
KOMMpPeccopHoro o6opynoBaHus

NMPOMBbILLUNTEHHOIO Ha3Ha4YeHnA MHorokaHanbHbIN Teﬂe(bOH SJ'IeKTpOHHaﬂ no4yTta
000 "AnnEKC! 8-800:333-23-68 info@dileks-air.ru
Inhaltsverzeichnis

Table of contents

Variantenstiickliste MUItIDIOCK 2 M3 MmN ...iieieeiiiieiiiiiee i rrresiserrssseeresmssasrrensssrrennsssressnsssrsesnnsnnnns 29
Versions Parts List  MUIIDIOCK 2 M3/MIN ...eeiee et 29
Einzelteile Abscheider Multiblock, 3 M3/MiN ... e 32
Single Parts Separator Multiblock, 3 M3/min ... 32
Variantenstiickliste MUItIDIOCK 3 M3/ MmN ...ieeueiiiiiiiiiiee i erre s e rs s e resm s s e snssssrsnnssssrennsssssennnssnnns 33
Versions Parts List ~ MUIIDIOCK 3 MB/MIN ..ot 33
L= T=XS3 L= L 0T o0 101 = 36
Spare Parts OrAEr FOMM .....ooii it e e e e e e e e s st e e e e e e e e e s ansbbeeeeeeeeeeannnnes 37

DILEKS.RU | DILEKS-AIR.RU



3anacHble YacTu 1 pacxofHble Matepuansl Ans

KOMMpeccopHoro o6opynosaHus

MPOMBILLIIEHHOrO Ha3HaYeHUs MHorokaHanbHbIn TenedgoH
OO0 "OVNEKC! 8:800-333<23-68

ROTORCOME |

VERDICHTER

Wichtige Hinweise fiir den Benutzer

Important recomendations for the user
Zur ordnungsgemalien Bearbeitung lhres Auftrages, bitten wir um Angabe der vollstandigen Bestelldetails.
Ein Bestellvordruck steht Innen am Ende dieses Dokumentes zur Verfiigung.

To provide you with an accurate processing of your order, we appreciate it if you could supply us all the necessary
information. A spare parts order form is available at the end of this document.

Erlauterungen zum Aufbau und Symbolerklarung

Symbole Definition Erklédrung
1 Positionsnummer Einzelteil mit Positionsnummer
@ Markierung mit Buchstabe oder Zahl Baugruppe oderMWartungssatz
[23] Position in eckigen Klammern Nicht dargestellt-in der Zeichnung
Graue Bestellnummer Teil oder Baugruppe nicht/bedingt verkaufsfahig

Structure of spare parts list and symbols

Symbols Definition Explanation
1 Position number part with position number
@ Index with letter or cipher assembly group or maintenance kit
[23] Position number with brackets not shown in drawing
Gray part number part or assembly group not/conditionally salable

Beispiel/Example:

Pos.  Bestellnummer\Erforderliche Stiickzahl Benennung deutsch Benennung englisch Bemerkungen
ftir die Baugruppe

Pos.  Part number Qty. Required for this Description german  Description english ~ Comments
assembly group

A N17751 2 Zylinderschraube Cylinder head screw Neue Version
@ 101104 1 Wartungssatz Maintenance kit New version
[23] 102017 1 Dichtmittel Silicone

32 1 O-Ring, 47,00 x 2 O-ring, 47.00 x 2

Adressfeld fiir Rotorcomp-Vertriebspartner / Adress field for Rotorcomp distribution partner

DILEKS.RU | DILEKS-AIR.RU



3anacHble 4acTu 1 pacxoHble MaTepuarnsl Ans
KOMMpeccopHoro o6opynoBaHus
NMPOMBbILLIIEHHOrO Ha3Ha4YeHWs

OO0 "aAnneKc!

OneKTpoHHad noyra
info@dileks-air.ru

MHorokaHanbHbI TeNedoH
8-800-333-23-68

Standardausfihrung mit elektrischer Steuereinheit

Standard Version with Electrical Control Unit

Schraubenverdichter Kompakt-Modul EVO3-NK

Screw compressor compact module EVO3-NK

1. Sicherheitsventil (Option) 1. Safety valve (option)

2. Ansaugventil / 2. Intake valve

3. Drehrichtungsvorgabe \@ 3. Direction of rotation

4. Anschluss TemperaturfUr@ 4. Temperature probe connection
5. Transportose ‘\ 5. Ring bolt

6. Typenschild Q 6. Nameplate

7. Wartungsanzeiger (Option) fur Ansaudfilter 7. Maintenance indicator (option) for intake filter
8. Ansaudfilter 8. Intake filter

9. Steuereinheit, elektrisch 9. Control unit, electric
10. Olthermostat 10. Oil thermostat

11. Oleinfllléffnung 11. Qil filler

12. Anschluss Olkreislauf / Einlass
13. Anschluss Olkreislauf / Auslass
14. Offilter

15. Olriicklaufkontrolle

16. Mindestdruckhalteventil

17. Druckluftauslass

18. Olablassschraube

19. EVO3-NK Basismodul

20. Antriebswelle

21. Stirndeckel mit Wellendichtung
22. Luftentolelement

NNNN_AAAAa A A A A
N-=20OOWoONOOPR,WN

. Connection oil circuit / inlet

. Connection oil circuit / outlet
. Oil filter

. Oil return flow control

. Minimum pressure valve

. Compressed air outlet

. Oil discharge screw

. EVO3-NK basic module

. Drive shaft

. Front cover with shaft sealing
. Separator cartridge

DILEKS.RU | DILEKS-AIR.RU



3anacHble YacTu 1 pacxogHble maTtepuanel 4ns
KOMMNpeCcCopHOro O60pyﬂOBaHI/IF|

NMPOMBbILLIIEHHOrO Ha3Ha4YeHWs
000 "OUNEKC!

MHorokaHanbHbI TeNedoH
8:800-333<23-68

VERDICHTER

ROTORCOME |

Getriebeausfilhrung mit pneumatischer Steuereinheit

Gearing Version with Pneumatic Control Unit

Schraubenverdichter Kompakt-Modul EVO3-NK-G
Screw compressor compact module EVO3-NK-G

OONOOTRARWN -

24.

. Sicherheitsventil (Option)
. Ansaugventil /

. Drehrichtungsvorgab %

. Anschluss Temper. t%er

. Transportdse N\

. Typenschild 9

. Wartungsanzeiger fir Ansaudfilter (optional)
. Ansaudfilter

. Steuereinheit, pneumatisch

. Olthermostat

. Oleinfllléffnung

. Anschluss Olkreislauf / Einlass

. Anschluss Olkreislauf / Auslass

. Offilter

. Olriicklaufkontrolle

. Mindestdruckhalteventil

. Druckluftauslass

. Olablassschraube

. EVO3-NK Basismodul

. Antriebswelle

. Stirndeckel mit Wellendichtung

. Getriebe

. Kennzeichnung Getriebelibersetzung

(Zahnezahlen)
Luftentolelement

DILEKS.RU | DILEKS-AIR.RU

-_—
QOWOONOOOBRWN-=-

|\ JS L N L L Ui UL U W
QOWOoOONOOTPA,WN=—-

NN
N —

N
w

24.

. Safety valve (option)
. Intake valve

. Direction of rotation

. Temperature probe connection
. Ring bolt

. Nameplate

. Maintenance indicator (option) for intake filter
. Intake filter

. Control unit, pneumatic

. Oil thermostat

. Oil filler

. Connection oil circuit / inlet

. Connection oil circuit / outlet
. Oil filter

. Oil return flow control

. Minimum pressure valve

. Compressed air outlet

. Oil discharge screw

. EVO3-NK basic module

. Drive shaft

. Front cover with shaft sealing
. Gearing

. Gear ratio marking

(Number of gear teeth)
Separator cartridge



3anacHble YacTu U pacxogHble MaTepuanbl ans

KOMMpeccopHoro 06opyaoBaHus

NPOMBbILLNEHHOrO Ha3Ha4YeHUs! MHorokaHanbHbIi TenegoH OneKkTpoHHasi noyta
OO0 FIMIMEKCHMP VERDICHTER 8-800-383=2368 / Spare parts list - EVO3-NK / EVO3-Ninfo@dileks-air.ru

DILEKS.RU | DILEKS-AIR.RU [de/en] 02/2015



3anacHble 4acTu 1 pacxodHble MaTepuarnsl ans
KOMMpeccopHoro o6opynosaHus
MPOMBILLIIEHHOrO Ha3HaYeHUs

OO0 "OVNEKC!

MHorokaHanbHbI TeNedoH
8:800-333<23-68

Filter
Filter

Pos. | Best.-NR. | Stiick e Bemerkung
Item Part No Qty. Benennung Description Comments
@ EVO3 NK Multiblock 2 m3*min EVO3 NK Multiblock 2 m*min
1 N3029 1 Luftfilterpatrone Intake filter cartridge
2 85483 1 Luftentdlelement Separator cartridge
112476 1 Luftentdlelement alternativ Separator cartridge alternativ
3 102979 1 Offilter Oil filter
EVO3 NK Multiblock 3 m*min EVO3 NK Multiblock 3 m*min
1 N3029 1 Luftfilterpatrone Intake filter cartridge
4 N32047 1 Offilter Oil filter
5 85485 1 Luftentdlelement Separator cartridge
112104 1 Luftentdlelement alternativ Separator cartridge alternativ

DILEKS.RU | DILEKS-AIR.RU




3anacHble YacTu 1 pacxofHble Matepuansl Ans
KOMMpeccopHoro o6opynosaHus
MPOMBILLIIEHHOrO Ha3HaYeHUs

00O "AVNEKC!
Komponenten
Components

@
6b Q

MHorokaHanbHbI TeNedoH
8-800:333-23-68

DILEKS.RU | DILEKS-AIR.RU

OneKTpoHHad noyra
info@dileks-air.ru



3anacHble Yactu u pacxogHble MaTtepuanbl ona

KOMMNpeCcCopHOro 060pyD,OBaHI/IF|
NMPOMBbILLUNTEHHOIO Ha3Ha4YeHnA

MHorokaHanbHbI TeNedoH

ROTORCOME |

OO0 "OUJIEKEC! 8:800-333<23-68 Q
VERDICHTER

= = S
1 109566-KD Ansaudfilter Intake Filter Seite25 / Page 25
2 Ansaugventil Intake Valve

2a 85461-KD 1 Ansaugventil C 40 auf NK 60 Intake valve C 40 on NK 60 Seite 21 / Page 21
2b 161130-KD 1 Ansaugventil C 60-EVO Intake valve C 60-EVO Seite 23 / Page 23
3 Steuereinheit Control Block

3a 1 Steuereinheit C 40 auf NK 60 Control block C 40 on NK 60 Seite 21 / Page 21
3b | 114317-Voox 1 Steuereinheit C 60-EVO Control block C 60-EVO Seite 25 / Page 25
o | o |1 S s sz o
o | totem | 1| Sewraniei0i0aiNKeo, [ Contolbock ALK I sate 27 page 27

Basismodul Basic Module

5 Multiblock Multiblock

5a 161901 1 Multiblock, 2 m3min, 71°C Multiblock 2 m3¥*ming71§C Seite 29 / Page 29
5b 161921 1 Multiblock, 3 m3/min, 71°C Multiblock 3 m3/min,%4°C Seite 33 / Page 33
6 1 Zubehor Accessory Parts optional

6a 1 Sicherheitsventil Savety valve Seite 17 / Page 17
6b 109954 1 Wartungsanzeiger, optisch Maintenance indicator, optical Seite 25 / Page 25
7 Getriebe Geéaring

7a 1 Getriebe, Achsabstand 75 Gearing, distance between axles 75 )

[7b] 1 Getriebe, Achsabstand 95 Gearing, distance between axles 95 Seite 19/ Page 19

DILEKS.RU | DILEKS-AIR.RU



3anacHble YacTu 1 pacxofHble Matepuansl Ans

KOMMpeccopHoro o6opynosaHus

MPOMBILLIIEHHOrO Ha3HaYeHUs MHorokaHanbHbIn TenedgoH OneKTpoHHas rnoyTa
OO0 "ONnEKC! 8-800-333-23-68 info@dileks-air.ru

Wartungssatz Lagerung, Wellendichtungssatz, Standardausfihrung
Maintenance Kit Bearing and Shaft Sealing, Basic Version

DILEKS.RU | DILEKS-AIR.RU



3anacHble 4acTu 1 pacxofHble MaTepuanbl Ans
KOMMpPeccopHoro o6opynoBaHus
NPOMBILLIIEHHOrO Ha3HAYeHNS

MHorokaHanbHbI TeNedoH

ROTORCOME |

OO0 "OVNEKC! 8:800-333<23-68 @
VERDICHTER
Pos. Best.-NR. | Stiick - Bemerkung
Item Part No Qty. SRS DEEETHA Comments
Wartungssatz . .
Maintenance Kit
@+‘ 162041 Lagerung und . .
9 Wellendichtungssatz Bearing and Shaft Sealing
@ 162040 Wartungssatz Lagerung Maintenance Kit Bearing
1 O-Ring, 92.00 x 2.50 O-ring, 92.00 x 2.50
1 Mutter, f. Welle, M20 x 1 Shaft nut, M20 x 1
3 1 Mutter, f. Welle, M25 x 1.5 Shaft nut, M25 x 1.5
Taper roller bearing,
4 1 Kegelrollenlager, 47 x 20 x 15.25 47 x 20 x 15.25
Taper roller bearing,
5 1 Kegelrollenlager, 52 x 25 x 16.25 52 x 25 x 16.25
1 O-Ring, 120.00 x 3.00 O-ring, 120.00 x(3)00
1 Nadellager, 15 x 28 x 13 Needle bearing{™5% 28 x 13
1 Zylinderrollenlager, 30 x 62 x 16 Roller bearing, 30 x 62 x 16
162038 Wellendichtungssatz Maintenance Kit Shaft Sealing
9 1 Innenring D28 x D32 x 20 Inner ring, D28 x D32 x 20
10 1 Wellendichtring, 32 x 47 x 8 Shaft seal ring, 32 x 47 x 8
1 1 O-Ring, 82 x 3 O-ring, 82 x 3
[13] 1 Montagehiilse Assembly sleeve
[14] 1 Dichtmittel Silicone
[B] 171477 Wellendichtungssatz Maintenance Kit Shaft Sealing
mit Stirndeckel with Front Cover
9 1 Innenking’'D28 x D32 x 20 Inner ring, D28 x D32 x 20
10 1 \Wetlendichtring, 32 x 47 x 8 Shaft seal ring, 32 x 47 x 8
11 1 ©¢Ring, 82 x 3 O-ring, 82 x 3
12 d Stirndeckel Front cover
[13] 1 Montagehiilse Assembly sleeve
[14] 1 Dichtmittel Silicone
. Maintenance Kit
[C] 162039 prelendichtungssalz  iooe | Shaft Sealing for Front Cover
PPENIPPE | \ith Double Lip
9 1 Innenring D28 x D32 x 20 Inner ring, D28 x D32 x 20
10 1 Wellendichtring Shaft seal ring
11 1 O-Ring, 82 x 3 O-ring, 82 x 3
[13] 1 Montagehulse Assembly sleeve
[14] 1 Dichtmittel Silicone

DILEKS.RU | DILEKS-AIR.RU



3anacHble 4acTu 1 pacxofHble MaTepuanbl Ans
KOMMpPeccopHoro o6opynoBaHus

NPOMBILLIIEHHOrO Ha3HaYeHNs
OO0 ranneKc:

Wartungssatz

MHorokaHanbHbI TeNedoH
8-800:333-23-68

Getriebe EVO3-NK-G

Maintenance Kit Gearing EVO3-NK-G

OneKkTpoHHasi noyTa
info@dileks-air.ru

r;:rsﬁ B;::t'ﬂs' Sg:;k \lg'Benennung Description %i':ﬁ:‘tl:"t‘g
Wartungssatz, Maintenance Kit
@ 162303 Wellendichtungssatz und Shaft Sealing and
Lagerung, Getriebe Bearing, Gear
1 1 O-Ring, 78.00 x 3.00 O-ring,, 78.00 x 3.00
2 1 Wellendichtring, 32 x 47 x 8 Shaft seal ring, 32 x 47 x 8
3 1 Innenring, D28 x D32 x 20 Inner ring, D28 x D32 x 20
4 1 Rillenkugellager, 35 x 72 x 17 Grooved ball bearing, 35 x 72 x 17
5 1 O-Ring, 154.5 x 3.00 O-ring, 154.5 x 3.00
6 1 Rillenkugellager, 20 x 47 x 14 Grooved ball bearing, 20 x 47 x 14
[8] 1 Montagebuchse Mounting bush
[9] 1 Dichtmittel Silicone
162302 Wellendichtungssatz, Getriebe Maintenance Shaft Sealing, Gear
1 1 O-Ring, 78.00 x 3.00 O-ring, 78.00 x 3.00
2 1 Wellendichtring, 32 x 47 x 8 Shaft seal ring, 32 x 47 x §;
3 1 Innenring, D28 x D32 x 20 Inner ring, D28 x D32 x 20
[8] 1 Montagebuchse Mounting bush
[9] 1 Dichtmittel Silicone

10

DILEKS.RU | DILEKS-AIR.RU



3anacHble YacTu 1 pacxogHble maTtepuanel 4ns
KOMMNpeCcCopHOro OGOpyﬂOBaHMﬂ

NPOMBbILUNTIEHHOIO Ha3Ha4YeHnA MHorokaHanbHbIN TeJ'IerOH
OO0 "ONNEKE" 8-800-333<23-68
Zahnradsatze
Gear Sets

7
Pos. | Best.-NR. | Stiick T Bemerkung
Item | Part No Qty. ‘\l‘% O PR Comments
N nradsitze Getriebe, Gear Sets,
/\\blariantenstiickliste Variants Parts List
V Zahnradsatz, Gear set
1 160848 1 Ubersetzung: i= 2,32; Z1 =58; Gear ratio:  i=2.32, Z1=58,
72 =25 Z2=25
Zahnradsatz Gear set
2 161310 1 Ubersetzung: i= 2,233; Z1 =67, Gearratio: i=2.233, Z1=67,
Z2 =30 Z2 =30

DILEKS.RU | DILEKS-AIR.RU 11



3anacHble 4acTu 1 pacxofHble MaTepuanbl Ans
KOMMpPeccopHoro o6opynoBaHus
NPOMBILLIIEHHOrO Ha3HAYeHNS

OO0 "ONNnEKC!

MHorokaHanbHbI TeNedoH
8-800:333-23-68

Wartungssatz  Ansaugventil, NK 40 auf NK 60
Maintenance Kit Intake Valve, NK 40 on NK 60

SJ'IeKTpOHHaﬂ no4yTta

info@dileks-air.ru

Pos. Best.-NR.
Item Part No

Benennung

Description

Bemerkung
Comments

Wartungssatz IC 40/ IC 60

Maintenance Kit IC 40/ IC 60

Kegelfeder Conical spring
Sechskantmutter Hex-nut
Kegelfeder Conical spring
Kolben kpl. Piston cpl.

V-Ring, 12x22 x 5

V-ring, 12x22 x5

O-Ring, 47.00 x 2

O-ring, 47.00 x 2

O-Ring, 45.69 x 2.62

O-ring, 45.69 x 2.62

Sicherungsscheibe

Lock washer

@ 113606
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

AlalAalalalaAalalalaAalala

Tellersatz Plate set
10 O-Ring, 7x1.5 O-ring, 7x 1.5
11 Stange Rod

12

DILEKS.RU | DILEKS-AIR.RU



3anacHble 4acTu 1 pacxodHble MaTepuarnsl ans

KOMMpeccopHoro o6opynosaHus

MPOMBILLIIEHHOrO Ha3HaYeHUs MHorokaHanbHbIn TenedgoH
OO0 "OVNEKC! 8:800-333<23-68

Wartungssatz  Ansaugventil, C 60-EVO
Maintenance Kit Intake Valve, C 60-EVO

Pos. Best.-NR. Stiick Benennung Description Bemerkung
Item Part No Qty. Comments
@ 113960 Wartungssatz IC 60 N Maintenance Kit IC 60 N

1 1 O-Ring, 82 x 3 O-ring, 82 x 3

2 1 Kolben kpl. Piston

3 1 Schraubendruckfeder Screwed pressure spring

4 1 Buchse Bush

5 1 Schraubendruckfeder Screwed pressure spring

6 1 O-Ring, 30.00 x 2.00 O-ring, 30.00 x 2.00

7 2 Flachdichtung Flat gasket

8 1 Schraubendruckfeder Screwed pressure spring

9 1 Dichtring, A17 x 21 x 1.5 Sealing ring, A17 x21x 1.5
[10] 1 Dichtung, 40 x 33 x 9 Gasket, 40 x 33 x 9 Flansch / Flange

DILEKS.RU | DILEKS-AIR.RU 13



3anacHble YacTu u pacxogHble MaTtepuanbl ona

KOMMpPeccopHoro o6opynoBaHus

NMPOMBbILLUNTEHHOIO Ha3Ha4YeHnA

OO0 "AWINEKC!

Wartungssatz

MHorokaHanbHbI TeNedoH
8-800:333-23-68

Druckhalteventil

Maintenance Kit Minimum Pressure Valve

SJ'IeKTpOHHaﬂ no4yTta

info@dileks-air.ru

Pos. Best.-NR.
Item Part No

Stiick
Qty.

Benennung

Description

Bemerkung
Comments

Wartungssatz Druckhalteventil

Maintenance Kit Pressure Valve

Flachdichtung

Flat gasket

Ventilkolben

Valve piston

@ 115184
1
2
3
4

aAlalala

Druckfeder, 0.4 x 8 x 28.8

Pressure spring, 0.4 x 8 x 28.8

Kolben kpl.

Piston cpl.

14

DILEKS.RU | DILEKS-AIR.RU



3anacHble YacTu U pacxogHble MaTepuanbl ans

KOMMpeccopHoro 06opyaoBaHus

NPOMBbILLNEHHOrO Ha3Ha4YeHUs! MHorokaHanbHbIi TenegoH
OO0 "OUNERC:  ztellliste | Spare parts list - EVO3-NK 8:800-333<23-68

noyta
5-air.ru

ROTORIGHAR

VERDICHTER

DILEKS.RU | DILEKS-AIR.RU

[de/en] 02/2015 15



3anacHble 4acTu 1 pacxoHble Matepuarbl Ans
KOMMNpeCcCopHOro 060pyD,OBaHI/IF|

NMPOMBbILLUNTEHHOIO Ha3Ha4YeHnA MHorokaHanbHbIN TeJ'Ie(bOH

OO0 "ONnEKC! 8-800:333-23-68
Einzelteile Basismodul und Stirndeckel, Standardversion
Single Parts Basic Module and Front Cover, Standard Version

- = R
U AN
//\
x)\?;\/ N
@

DILEKS.RU | DILEKS-AIR.RU

OneKTpoHHad noyra
info@dileks-air.ru



3anacHble 4acTu 1 pacxofHble MaTepuanbl Ans
KOMMpPeccopHoro o6opynoBaHus
NPOMBILLIIEHHOrO Ha3HAYeHNS

MHorokaHanbHbI TeNedoH

ROTORCOME |

OO0 "OVNEKC! 8:800-333<23-68 @
VERDICHTER
Pos. Best.-NR. | Stiick o Bemerkun
Item Part No Qty. IR ezl Commentg
Basismodul Basic Module
und Stirndeckel and Front Cover
1 16 Zylinderschraube, M8 x 25 Pan head screw, M8 x 25
2 1 Deckel Cover
3 1 O-Ring, 215 x 4.00 O-ring, 215 x 4.00
4 1 Zylinderschraube, M8 x 75 Pan head screw,, M8 x 75
5 6 Zylinderschraube, M8 x 25 Pan head screw,, M8 x 25
6 1 Enddeckel End cover
7 1 O-Ring, 92.00 x 2.50 O-ring, 92.00 x 2.50
8 2 Scheibe Washer
9 1 Mutter f. Welle, M20 x 1 Shaft nut, M20 x 1
10 1 Mutter f. Welle, M25 x 1.5 Shaft nut, M25 x 1.5
11 1 Kegelrollenlager, Taper roller bearing,
47 x 20 x 15.25 47 x 20 x 15.25
12 1 Kegelrollenlager, Taper roller bearing,
52 x 25 x 16.25 52 x 25 x 16.25
13 1 Gewindestift, M5 x 5 Stud, M5 x 5
14 1 Lagerdeckel Bearing cover
15 1 Rohr, 33.7 x 3.25 Tube, 33.7 x 3.25
16 1 O-Ring, 120.00 x 3.00 O-ring, 120.00% 3,00
17 2 Zentrierung Centering
18 1 Rotorenpaar kpl. Set of rotorscpl.
19 1 Nadellager, 15 x 28 x 13 Needle beafing, 15 x 28 x 13
20 1 PaRfeder, A8 x 7 x 36 Spring;YA8 x 7 x 36
21 3 Zylinderschraube, M6 x 10 Par " head screw,, M6 x 10
22 3 Federring hock washer
23 1 Blech Plate
24 1 Blech Plate
25 1 VerschlufRschraube Plug screw
26 1 Verdichtergehause Compressor housing
27 2 Ringschraube. Eyebolt
28 1 VerschluRRschratbe Plug screw
29 1 Dichtrihg Sealing ring
30 1 Schufzhulse Protecting sleeve
31 1 Typenschild kpl. Name plate cpl.
32 1 Kegelstopfen Plastic protecting cap optional
icherheitsventil vety Valv .
33 \slaiiaenteitsstﬁeck:is,te \sl:ri(;:\yts ?’aﬁ,s List optional
100330 17| g oherheltsventil 1/2% Safety valve 1/2°, 8.5 bar
,5 bar
100331 1| Jicperheitsventi 172" Safety valve 1/2, 11.5 bar
,5 bar
100332 1| Jcherheltsventl 172" Safety valve 1/2*, 14.5 bar
,5 bar
113823 1| Sicherheitsventl 112", Safety valve 1/2*, 16.5 bar
,5 bar
optional
34 N7171 1 Dichtring Sealing ring fur Sicherheisventil
for safety valve
35 1 Zylinderrollenlager Roller bearing
36 1 Innenring Inner ring
37 1 Duse, M5 x 8 Nozzle, M5 x 8
38 1 Oleinfiilllschraube, M42 X 1.5 | Oil filler screw, M42 X 1.5 mit Dichtung / with gasket
39 2 VerschluRschraube Plug bolt
40 1 Wellendichtring, 32 x 47 x 8 | Shaft seal ring, 32 x 47 x 8
41 1 O-Ring, 82 x 3 O-ring, 82 x 3
42 1 Stirndeckel Front cover
43 4 Zylinderschraube, M6 x 18 Pan head screw, M6 x 18

DILEKS.RU | DILEKS-AIR.RU

17



3anacHble 4acTu 1 pacxoHble Matepuarbl Ans
KOMMNpeCcCopHOro 060pyD,OBaHI/IF|

NMPOMBbILLUNTEHHOIO Ha3Ha4YeHnA MHorokaHanbHbIN TeJ'Ie(bOH SJ'IeKTDOHHaFl no4yTta
OO0 "annekec! 8-800-333-23-68 info@dileks-air.ru
Einzelteile Getriebe EVO3-NK-G und EVO3-GV

Single Parts Gearing EVO3-NK-G and EVO3-GV

DILEKS.RU | DILEKS-AIR.RU

18



3anacHble 4acTu 1 pacxoHble Matepuarbl Ans
KOMMNpeCcCopHOro 060pyD,OBaHI/IF|

NMPOMBbILLUNTEHHOIO Ha3Ha4YeHnA MHorokaHanbHbIn TeJ'Ie(bOH

ROTORCOME |

OO0 "OUJIEKEC! 8:800-333<23-68 @
VERDICHTER
Pos. Best.-NR. Stiick Benennung Description Bemerkung
Item Part No Qty. Comments
Getriebe Gearing
1 4 Zylinderschraube, M8 x 16; 8.8 Pan head screw, M8 x 16; 8.8
2 1 Stirndeckel fiir Getriebe Front cover for Gearing
3 1 O-Ring, 78.00 x 3.00 O-ring, 78.00 x 3.00
4 1 Wellendichtring, 32 x 47 x 8 Shaft seal ring, 32 x 47 x 8
5 1 Innenring, D28 x D32 x 20 Inner ring, D28 x D32 x 20
6 1| Rilenkugellager, 35 x 72x 17 | S"o°ved ball bearing, 35 x72
7 2 Zylinderschraube, M10 x 90; 8.8 | Pan head screw, M10 x 90; 8.8
8 2 Zylinderschraube, M8 x 90; 8.8; | Pan head screw, M8 x 90; 8.8;
9 8 Zylinderschraube, M8 x 20; 8.8 Pan head screw, M8 x 20; 8.8
10a 1 Getriebedeckel, Achsabstand 75 Eigfaﬁz\éegg,v%%ir 2)3:2";95’
10b 1| Getriebedeckel, Achsabstand 95 | S0 COVer of geaphousing.
11 1 O-Ring, 154.5 x 3.00 O-ring, 154.5 x*3,00
12 125637 1 Antriebswelle fiir Getriebe Drive shaft for,Gearing
13 N30664 1 Palfeder, A8 x 7 x 36 Key, A8%,7 x 36
14 103622 1 PaRfeder, A10 x 8 x 32 Key,’A10 x 8 x 32
Siehe Seite 11
15 1 Zahnradsatz Gear Set \Slzreia‘;gzr;sﬁckliste
variants parts list
16 2 Zylinderstift, 8 m 6 x20 Cylinder bolt, 8 m 6 x 20
17 1| Rilenkugellager,20 x 47 x 14 | S70°yed ball bearing,
18 2 VerschluBRschraube Plug screw
19 2 Hulse Bush
20a 1 Getrigbegehause, vertikal, Achs- | Gear housing, vertical, distance
abstand 75 between axles 75
20b 1 Gefriebegehause, vertikal, Achs- | Gear housing, vertical, distance
abstand 95 between axles 95
21 2 Zylinderschraube, M10 x 25; 8.8 | Pan head screw, M10 x 25; 8.8
22 1 O-Ring, 6 x 1.5 O-ring, ,6x1.5
23 1 O-Ring, 82x 3 O-ring, 82 x 3
24 1 Innenring Inner ring

* Graue Bestellnummer Teil oder Baugruppe nicht/bedingt verkaufsfahig
Part or assembly group not/conditionally salable

* Gray part number

DILEKS.RU | DILEKS-AIR.RU

19



3anacHble 4acTu 1 pacxoHble Matepuarbl Ans
KOMMNpeCcCopHOro 060pyD,OBaHI/IF|

NMPOMBbILLUNTEHHOIO Ha3Ha4YeHnA MHorokaHanbHbIN TeJ'Ie(bOH 3]'IeKTp0HHaF| fno4yTa
OO0 "annekec! 8-800-333-23-68 info@dileks-air.ru
Einzelteile Ansaugventil und elektrische Steuereinheit, C 40 auf NK 60

Single Parts Intake Valve and Control Block Electric, C 40 on NK 60

DILEKS.RU | DILEKS-AIR.RU

20



3anacHble YacTu u pacxogHble MaTtepuanbl ona

KOMMpPeccopHoro o6opynoBaHus
NPOMBILLIIEHHOrO Ha3HAYeHNS

MHorokaHanbHbI TeNedoH

ROTORCOME |

OO0 "OVNEKC! 8:800-333<23-68 @
VERDICHTER
Pos. Best.-NR. | Stiick Benennung Description Bemerkung
Item Part No Qty. Comments
@+ 85461-KD Ansaugventil kpl. Intake Valve cpl.
@ 85730 Ansaugventil Intake Valve
C 40 auf NK 60 C 40 on NK 60
1 2 Zylinderschraube, M6 x 80 Pan head screw, M6 x 80
2 1 Winkel mit Schraube Bracket with screw
3 1 Winkel Bracket
4 1 Zylinderschraube, M6 x 30 Pan head screw, M6 x 30
5 1 Federfiihrung, 70 x 30 x 1 Spring guide, 70 x 30 x 1
6 1 Kegelfeder Conical spring
7 1 Sechskantmutter Hex-nut
8 1 Federfiihrung Spring guide
9 1 Kegelfeder Conical spring
10 1 Kolben kpl. Piston cpl.
11 1 V-Ring, 12x22 x5 V-ring, 12+ 22)x 5
12 1 Dise, M5 x 8 Nozzle, M&x 8
13 1 Reglergehause Caontroller housing
14 1 O-Ring, 47.00 x 2 O-ring, 47.00 x 2
15 1 O-Ring, 45.69 x 2.62 O~ring, 45.69 x 2.62
16 1 Sicherungsscheibe Lock washer
17 1 Tellersatz Plate set
18 1 O-Ring, 7 x 1.5 O-ring, 7 x1.5
19 1 Stange, SW14 x 100 Rod, SW14 x 100
85459 Flansch kph Flange cpl.
20 4 Zylindersehraube, M8 x 35 Pan head screw, M8 x 35
21 2 O-Ring, 82 x 3 O-ring, 82 x 3
22 1 Flahsch Flange
@ Steuereinheit elektrisch Control Block Electric
C 40 auf NK 60 C 40 on NK 60
23 Magnetvent'i.l, ) Solgnoid valve, ]
Variantenstiickliste Variants Parts List
115659 1 3/2-Wege-Magnetventil 3/2-way-solenoid valve 12V DC
115660 1 3/2-Wege-Magnetventil 3/2-way-solenoid valve 230 V AC
115661 1 3/2-Wege-Magnetventil 3/2-way-solenoid valve 110 V AC
115662 1 3/2-Wege-Magnetventil 3/2-way-solenoid valve 24V AC
115663 1 3/2-Wege-Magnetventil 3/2-way-solenoid valve 48V AC
115664 1 3/2-Wege-Magnetventil 3/2-way-solenoid valve 24V DC
N30659 1 3/2-Wege-Magnetventil 3/2-way-solenoid valve 110V DC
N30660 1 3/2-Wege-Magnetventil 3/2-way-solenoid valve 48 V DC
24 1 Dichtring, 8 x 5.2 x 1 Sealing ring, 8 x 5.2 x 1
25 1 G-Einschraubstutzen Straight union
26 1 5325“52'5'2“”9 mit Verschrau- | 1 se with fitting, D6 x 1
27 1 EVW-Stutzen Ellbow union
28 1 G-Einschraubstutzen Straight union

DILEKS.RU | DILEKS-AIR.RU



3anacHble 4acTu 1 pacxoHble Matepuarbl Ans
KOMMNpeCcCopHOro 060py,D,OBaHI/IF|

NMPOMBbILLUNTEHHOIO Ha3Ha4YeHnA MHorokaHanbHbIN TeJ'Ie(bDH 3]'IeKTp0HHaF| fno4yTa
OO0 "annekec! 8-800-333-23-68 info@dileks-air.ru
Einzelteile Ansaugventil C 60-EVO, elektrische Steuereinheit und Ansaugdfilter

Single Parts Intake Valve C 60-EVO, Control Block Electric and Intake Filter

DILEKS.RU | DILEKS-AIR.RU

22



3anacHble YacTu 1 pacxofHble Matepuansl Ans
KOMMpeccopHoro o6opynosaHus
MPOMBILLIIEHHOrO Ha3HaYeHUs

MHorokaHanbHbI TeNedoH

ROTORCOME |

OO0 "OUJIEKEC! 8:800-333<23-68 @
VERDICHTER
= e | S
® | woraowo | dmgen S
1 1 Sicherungsring Snap ring
2 1 Scheibe, 34.9x 3 Washer, 34.9x 3
3 1 Fihrung, 18 x 54.5 Guide, 18 x 54.5
4 1 O-Ring, 30.00 x 2.00 O-ring, 30.00 x 2.00
5 1 Schraubendruckfeder Screwed pressure spring
6 1 Ventilteller Valve disk
7 1 Sicherungsring, 45 x 1.75 Snap ring, 45 x 1.75
8 1 Stutzscheibe kpl. Supporting platte cpl.
9 1 Stltzscheibe, 45 x 17 Supporting platte, 45 x 17
10 1 Buchse Bush
1 1 Scheibe, 34 x 10 x 1 Washer, 34 x 10 x 1
12 1 Schraubendruckfeder Screwed pressure spring
13 1 Scheibe, 34 x 26 x1 Washer, 34 x 2671
14 1 Kolben kpl. Piston cpl.
15 1 Zylinderschraube, M5 x 3 5 Pan_head'screw, M5 x 3 5
16 1 O-Ring, 82 x 3 0O=ing, 82 x 3
17 1 Reglergehause Controller housing
18 1 Verschluf3schraube, G 3/8 Plug screw, G 3/8
19 1 Stiftschraube, M6 x 25 Stud, M6 x 25
20 1 Dise Nozzle
21 1 VerschluRRschraube Plug screw
22 1 Dise, M5 x 8 Nozzle, M5 x 8
23 1 Flachdichtung Flat gasket
24 1 Platte, 40,25 x 76 Plate, 40 x 25 x 76
25 1 Ventilbolzen Valve bolt
26 1 Scheibe Washer
27 1 Hulse Bush
28 1 Schraubendruckfeder Screwed pressure spring
29 1 Dichtring, A17 x 21 x 1.5 Sealing ring, A17 x21x 1.5
30 1 Fuhrung Guide
31 4 Zylinderschraube Pan head screw
32 4 Scheibe Washer
33 4 Zylinderschraube, M8 x 25 Pan head screw, M8 x 25

DILEKS.RU | DILEKS-AIR.RU

23



3anacHble 4acTu 1 pacxoHble Matepuarbl Ans
KOMMNpeCcCopHOro 060py,D,OBaHI/IF|

NMPOMBbILLUNTEHHOIO Ha3Ha4YeHnA MHorokaHanbHbIN TeJ'Ie(bDH 3]'IeKTp0HHaF| fno4yTa
OO0 "annekec! 8-800-333-23-68 info@dileks-air.ru
Einzelteile Ansaugventil C 60-EVO, elektrische Steuereinheit und Ansaugdfilter

Single Parts Intake Valve C 60-EVO, Control Block Electric and Intake Filter

DILEKS.RU | DILEKS-AIR.RU

24



3anacHble 4acTu 1 pacxofHble MaTepuanbl Ans
KOMMpPeccopHoro o6opynoBaHus

NMPOMBbILLUNTEHHOIO Ha3Ha4YeHnA MHorokaHanbHbIn Teﬂe(bOH

ROTORCOME |

OO0 "OVNEKC! 8:800-333<23-68 @
VERDICHTER
= e | S
114317-V00x E:!Etrische Steuereinheit CE:Ic\:Ir?trol Block Electric
[31a] 4 Zylinderschraube Pan head screw
34 1 Flachdichtung Flat gasket
35 1 Sicherungsring, 9 x 0.8 Snapring, ,9x0.8
36 1 Scheibe Washer
37 1 Feder Spring
38 1 Kegel Pin
39 3 Gewindestift, M4 x 5 Stud, M4 x 5
40 1 Regulierventil Control valve
41 1 Kolbendichtung Piston gasket
42 1 Steuerkolben Piston valve
43 1 Dichtung Gasket
44 Magnetvent_ill, ) Solgnoid valve, ] Var!antenstﬁckli_ste
Variantenstiickliste Variants Parts List Variants Parts List
110752 1 Magnetspule, 220V AC Solenoid coil,| 220V AC 114317 — V001
110753 1 Magnetspule, 110V AC Solendid.coil, 110V AC 114317 — V002
110756 1 Magnetspule, 48V AC SolenoidCoil, 48V AC 114317 - V003
110757 1 Magnetspule, 24V AC Solenoid coil, 24V AC 114317 — V004
110754 1 Magnetspule, 24\ DC Solenoid coil, 24V DC 114317 — V005
110755 1 Magnetspule, 12V DE Solenoid coil, 12V DC 114317 — V006
110759 1 Magnetspule, 48 V. DC Solenoid coil, 48V DC 114317 — V007
110758 1 Magnetspule, 110V DC Solenoid coil, 110V DC 114317 — V008
110667 1 Magnetspule kpl,, 24 AC/DC | Solenoid coil cpl., 24 V AC/DC 114317 - V009
45 1 G-Einschraubstutzen, G1/8 Straight union, G1/8
46 1 Schlauchleitung Hose
47 1 EVW-Stutzen Ellbow union
48 1 G=Einschraubstutzen, G1/8 Straight union, G1/8
@ 109566-KD Ansaugfilter Intake Filter Furate versionen
49 1 O-Ring, 74.00 x 2.50 O-ring, 74.00 x 2.50
50 1 Unterteil Bottom section
51 N3029 1 Luftfilterpatrone Intake filter cartridge
52 1 Deckel Cover plate
53 1 Flugelmutter, M6 x 1 Wing nut, M6 x 1
‘ 54 ‘ 109954 ‘ 1 ‘ Wartungsanzeiger, optisch Maintenance indicator, optical optional

* Graue Bestellnummer Teil oder Baugruppe nicht/bedingt verkaufsfahig
Part or assembly group not/conditionally salable

* Gray part number

DILEKS.RU | DILEKS-AIR.RU

25



3anacHble 4acTu 1 pacxoHble Matepuarbl Ans
KOMMNpeCcCopHOro 060pyD,OBaHI/IF|

NMPOMBbILLUNTEHHOIO Ha3Ha4YeHnA MHorokaHanbHbIN TeJ'Ie(bOH 3]'IeKTp0HHaF| noyTa
OO0 "aAnnekc! 8-800:333-23-68 info@dileks-air.ru
Einzelteile Steuereinheit EVO3-NK pneumatisch

Single Parts Control Block EVO3-NK pneumatic

DILEKS.RU | DILEKS-AIR.RU

26



3anacHble YacTu 1 pacxofHble Matepuansl Ans
KOMMpeccopHoro o6opynosaHus
MPOMBILLIIEHHOrO Ha3HaYeHUs

MHorokaHanbHbI TeNedoH

ROTORCOME |

OO0 "ONNEKE": 8:800-333<23-68 @
VERDICHTER
Pos. Best.-NR. | Stiick Benennun Descriotion Bemerkung
Item Part No Qty. 9 P Comments
@ 85730 Ansaugventil Intake Valve Siehe Seite 21
C 40 auf NK 60 C 40 on NK 60 See page 21
Flansch Flange
20 161668-KD 1 Flansch Flange
21 4 Zylinderschraube, M8 x 35 Pan head screw, M8 x 35
22 1 O-Ring, 80 x 3 O-ring, 80 x 3
23 1 Gewindestift, M4 x 8 Stud, M4 x 8
24 1 O-Ring, 82x 3 O-ring, 82x 3
161731 Steuereinheit C 40 auf Control Block C 40 on fir /for 161901 Multiblock
@ NK 60, pneumatisch NK 60, Pneumatic 2 m¥/min.
161686 Steuereinheit C 40 auf Control Block C 40y0n fir /for 161921 Multiblock
NK 60, pneumatisch NK 60, Pneumatic 3 m¥min
25 1 G-Einschraubstutzen, G1/8" | Straight ufiion] G1/8"
26 1 G-Einschraubstutzen Straight unioh
27 1 Regler Controller
Rohrleitung b e fiir 161686 Steuereinheit
28a 1 | mit Verschraubung, 6 x 1 XWe with fitting, D6 x 1 for 161686 control block
Rohrleitung e fur 161731 Steuereinheit
28b 1 mit Verschraubung, 6= 1 Tube with fitting, D6 x 1 for 161731 control block
29 1 L-Einschraubstutzen Double-ended union
30 4 G-Einschraubstitzeny G 1/8* | Straight union, G 1/8“
Rohrleitung T
31 1 mit Verschradbung, 6 x 1 Tube with fitting, D6 x 1
32 1 VerschluRschraube, G1/8“ Plug screw, G1/8*
3/2-Wege-Ventil,
33 1 &47/8, 1.5 bar 3/2-way valve, G1/8, 1.5 bar
34 1 EVW-Stutzen Ellbow union
35 1 G-Einschraubstutzen, G 1/8“ | Straight union, G 1/8“
36 1 W-Einschraubstutzen Elbow union
37 1 | Rohrleitung Tube with fitting, D6 x 1

mit Verschraubung, 6 x 1

* Graue Bestellnummer Teil oder Baugruppe nicht/bedingt verkaufsfahig

* Gray part number

Part or assembly group not/conditionally salable

DILEKS.RU | DILEKS-AIR.RU

27



3anacHble 4acTu 1 pacxoHble Matepuarbl Ans
KOMMNpeCcCopHOro 060pyﬂOBaHI/IF|

NMPOMBbILLUNTEHHOIO Ha3Ha4YeHnA MHorokaHanbHbIN TeJ'Ie(bOH SJ'IeKTpOHHaFl noyTa
OO0 "aAnnekc! 8-800:333-23-68 info@dileks-air.ru
Einzelteile Abscheider Multiblock, 2 m3*/min
Single Parts Separator Multiblock, 2 m3*/min

DILEKS.RU | DILEKS-AIR.RU

28



3anacHble 4acTu 1 pacxofHble MaTepuanbl Ans
KOMMpPeccopHoro o6opynoBaHus
NPOMBILLIIEHHOrO Ha3HAYeHNS

MHorokaHanbHbI TeNedoH

ROTORCOME |

OO0 "OVNEKC! 8:800-333<23-68 @
VERDICHTER
ron | e Tk enennung T
@ 161901 Multiblock 2 m®/min, 70 °C Multiblock 2 m®min, 70 °C
1 1 Absaugrohr, 16 x 2 Suction tube, 16 x 2
2 1 Doppelnippel Double nipple
3 1 VerschluRschraube Plugr screw
4 1 Dichtring, A24 x 29 x 2 Sealing ring, , A24 x 29 x 2
5 1 O-Ring, 24.00 x 2.00 O-ring, 24.00 x 2.00
6 1 O-Ring, 18.00 x 2.00 O-ring, 18.00 x 2.00
7 1 0O-Ring, 8.00 x 2.00 O-ring, 8.00 x 2.00
8 1 O-Ring, 30.00 x 2.00 O-ring, 30.00 x 2.00
9 1 Gehause Housing
10 3 VerschlufRschraube Plugr screw
11 2 Dichtschraube Plastic tube screw.
12 1 Schraubendruckfeder Screwed pressure\spring
13 1 Thermostatschieber Thermo valve socket
14 101421 1 Arbeitselement, 70 °C, Work elemeng; 70 °C, other temperature
68 - 85 °C, 8 Hub 68 - 85.°€, 8 Hub range see below
15 3 Zylinderschraube, M10 x 90 Panhead screw, M10 x 90
16 1 Dichtring, A24 x 29 x 2 Sealing ring, A24 x 29 x 2
17 1 VerschluRschraube, M24 x 1.5 Plug screw, M24 x 1.5
18 1 VerschluRRschraube Plug screw
19 1 Rickschlagventil Check valve
20 1 Schauglas Sight glass
21 1 Duse Nozzle
22 1 Verschraubung Fitting
23 102979 1 Offilter Qil filter
24 1 Flachdiehtung Flat gasket
25 1 VentilKalben Valve piston
26 1 Druckfeder, 0.4 x 8 x 28.8 Pressure spring, 0.4 x 8 x 28.8
27 1 Kolben Piston
28 dl Dichtung Gasket
29 1 Feder Spring
30 1 Ring Ring
31 1 Ventilgehduse Valve housing
32 4 Scheibe Washer
33 4 Zylinderschraube, M10 x 70 Pan head screw, M10 x 70
[34] 1 Kegelstopfen, 1/8“ Plastic protecting cap, 1/8*
[35] 1 Kegelstopfen, 3/4“ Plastic protecting cap, 3/4*
Arbeitselement
@ Mul.tiblock 2 m3l'min, Mul.tiblock 2 m3I!nin, siehe Pos. 14
Variantenstiickliste Variants Parts List Work element
see pos. 14
161901 1 Multiblock mit Arbeitselement, Multiblock with work element, 101421 (70 °C)

70 °C, 68 -85 °C, 8 Hub

70°C, 68-85°C

Multiblock mit Arbeitselement,
83 °C, 81-98°C, 8 Hub

Multiblock with work element,
83 °C, 81-98"°C, 8 Hub

106174 (83 °C)

Multiblock mit Arbeitselement,
90 °C, 88-105°C, 8 Hub

Multiblock with work element,
90 °C, 88-105°C, 8 Hub

111695 (90 °C)

DILEKS.RU | DILEKS-AIR.RU

29



3anacHble 4acTu 1 pacxoHble Matepuarbl Ans
KOMMNpeCcCopHOro 060pyﬂOBaHI/IF|

NMPOMBbILLUNTEHHOIO Ha3Ha4YeHnA MHorokaHanbHbIN TeJ'Ie(bOH SJ'IeKTpOHHaFl noyTa
OO0 "aAnnekc! 8-800:333-23-68 info@dileks-air.ru
Einzelteile Abscheider Multiblock, 2 m3*/min
Single Parts Separator Multiblock, 2 m*/min

DILEKS.RU | DILEKS-AIR.RU

30



3anacHble Yactu u pacxoaHble MmaTtepuanbl And
KOMMNpeCcCopHOro 060pyﬂ,OBaHl/I$|
NPOMBbILUNTIEHHOIO Ha3Ha4YeHnA

MHorokaHanbHbI TeNedoH
8:800-333<23-68

ROTORCOHME |

OO0 "OUSIEKEC! @
VERDICHTER
Pos. Best.-NR. | Stiick _—n Bemerkung
Item Part No Qty. ST DEEET T Comments
113596-KD Druckhalteventil Minimum Pressure Valve
24 - 31 Pos. 24 - 31. Komponente von @ Pos. 24 - 31. Component of @
161901 Multiblock 2 m3/min. 161901 Multiblock 2 m3/min.
@ Luftentélelement 2m3*/min Separator Cartridge 2m3/min
36 85483 1 Luftentolelement Separator cartridge
112476 1 Luftentolelement alternativ Separator cartridge alternativ

* Graue Bestellnummer Teil oder Baugruppe nicht/bedingt verkaufsfahig
Part or assembly group not/conditionally salable

* Gray part number

DILEKS.RU | DILEKS-AIR.RU




3anacHble 4acTu 1 pacxoHble Matepuarbl Ans
KOMMNpeCcCopHOro 060pyﬂOBaHI/IF|

NMPOMBbILLUNTEHHOIO Ha3Ha4YeHnA MHorokaHanbHbIN TeJ'Ie(bOH SJ'IeKTpOHHaFl noyTa
OO0 "aAnnekc! 8-800:333-23-68 info@dileks-air.ru
Einzelteile Abscheider Multiblock, 3 m®*/min
Single Parts Separator Multiblock, 3 m*/min

DILEKS.RU | DILEKS-AIR.RU

32



3anacHble YacTu u pacxogHble MaTtepuanbl ona

KOMMpPeccopHoro o6opynoBaHus
NPOMBILLIIEHHOrO Ha3HAYeHNS

MHorokaHanbHbI TeNedoH

ROTORCOME |

OO0 "OVNEKC! 8:800-333<23-68 @
VERDICHTER
= e T
@ 161921 Multiblock 3 m®min, 70 °C Multiblock 3 m*/min, 70 °C
1 1 Absaugrohr, M30 x 1.5 x 160 Suction tube, M30 x 1.5 x 160
2 1 Doppelnippel Double nipple
3 1 VerschluRschraube Plug screw
4 1 Dichtring Sealing ring
5 1 O-Ring, 24.00 x 2.00 O-ring, 24.00 x 2.00
6 1 O-Ring, 18.00 x 2.00 O-ring, 18.00 x 2.00
7 1 O-Ring, 8.00 x 2.00 O-ring, 8.00 x 2.00
8 1 0O-Ring, 30.00 x 2.00 O-ring, 30.00 x 2.00
9 1 Gehause Housing
10 2 VerschluRschraube Plastic tube screw
1 1 Ruckschlagventil Check valve
12 1 VerschluRschraube Plug screw
13 2 Dichtschraube Gland
14 1 Schraubendruckfeder Screwed préssure spring
15 1 Thermostatschieber Therme valvé socket
16 101421 1 Arbeitselement, 70 °C, Woerk.element, 70 °C, other temperature
68 - 85 °C, 8 Hub 68 - 85 °C, 8 Hub range see below
17 3 Zylinderschraube, M10 x 130 Pan head screw, M10 x 130
18 1 Dichtring Sealing ring
19 1 VerschluRschraube Plug screw
20 1 Schauglas Sight glass
21 1 Duse Nozzle
22 1 Verschraubung Fitting
23 N32047 1 Offilter Oil filter
24 1 Flachdichtung Flat gasket
25 1 Ventilkolben Valve piston
26 1 Druckfeder, 0.4 x 8 x 28.8 Pressure spring, 0.4 x 8 x 28.8
27 1 Kalben Piston
28 1 Dichtung Gasket
29 1 Feder Spring
30 1 Ring Ring
31 1 Ventilgehduse Valve housing
32 4 Scheibe Washer
33 4 Zylinderschraube Pan head screw
[34] 1 Kegelstopfen, 1/8“ Plastic protecting cap, 1/8*
[35] 1 Kegelstopfen, 3/4“ Plastic protecting cap, 3/4*
Arbeitselement
@ Mul'tiblock 3 m3/.min, Mul_tiblock 3 m3/_min, siehe Pos. 14
Variantenstiickliste Variants Parts List Work element
see pos. 14
161921 1 g/loulotlg’loglg Ené%ﬁrg’egsslftr)nent, g/lou!)tgloglg \-letg Y\grk element, 101421 (70 °C)
1 fuiilogt i elskamenl. | Wulibloc i vorkdeent. | 1agt7a 53
LR R | e

DILEKS.RU | DILEKS-AIR.RU

33



3anacHble 4acTu 1 pacxoHble Matepuarbl Ans
KOMMNpeCcCopHOro 060pyﬂOBaHI/IF|

NMPOMBbILLUNTEHHOIO Ha3Ha4YeHnA MHorokaHanbHbIN TeJ'Ie(bOH SJ'IeKTpOHHaFl noyTa
OO0 "aAnnekc! 8-800:333-23-68 info@dileks-air.ru
Einzelteile Abscheider Multiblock, 3 m®*/min
Single Parts Separator Multiblock, 3 m*/min

DILEKS.RU | DILEKS-AIR.RU

34



3anacHble Yactu u pacxoaHble MmaTtepuanbl And
KOMMNpeCcCopHOro 060pyﬂ,OBaHl/I$|
NPOMBbILUNTIEHHOIO Ha3Ha4YeHnA

MHorokaHanbHbI TeNedoH

ROTORCOME |

OO0 "OUNEKC! 8:800-333<23-68 @
VERDICHTER
Pos. Best.-NR. | Stiick i Bemerkung
Item Part No Qty. SRS DB Comments
113596-KD Druckhalteventil Minimum Pressure Valve
24 - 31 Pos. 24 - 31. Komponente von @ Pos. 24 - 31. Component of @
161921 Multiblock 3 m®min. 161921 Multiblock 3 m3/min.
@ Luftentolelement 3m3/min Separator Cartridge 3m*/min
36 85485 1 Luftentdlelement Separator cartridge
112104 1 Luftentdlelement alternativ Separator cartridge alternativ

* Graue Bestellnummer Teil oder Baugruppe nicht/bedingt verkaufsfahig
* Gray part number

Part or assembly group not/conditionally salable

DILEKS.RU | DILEKS-AIR.RU

35



3anacHble Yactu u pacxoaHble MmaTtepuanbl And

KoMMpeccopHoro-obopygoBaHus
NpoMb| MHorokaHanbHbIN TenegoH SRTPOHHAs rnoyTa
000 'mgféiwm u Iar 8-800-333-23-68 ROTORCOPAF“ @dileks-air.ru
An ROTORCOMP oder Rotorcomp-Vertriebspartner VERDICHTER
Fax: +49 (89) 72 409-38
info@rotorcomp.de
Firma Kundennummer
Ansprechpartner
Lieferadresse Rechnungsadresse
Stralde Stralde
PLZ PLZ
Ort Ort
Land Land (b
Tel.-Nr. ,Q)
Fax-Nr. ({/b
. /’
E-Mail "’,;b
Typ / Version / Seriennummsib Baujahr
Ersatzteilliste Ref-Nr. Anderungsi@— Ausgabedatum

Position  Bestellnummer  Menge

Bemerkung

Datum

Unterschrift Kunde

Bestellformular bitte vollstéandig ausfiillen. Bei Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte an uns oder den zustandigen Vertriebspartner.
Soweit nicht anders vereinbart, gelten die Allgemeinen Geschéaftsbedingungen der ROTORCOMP VERDICHTER GmbH.

36

DILEKS.RU | DILEKS-AIR.RU



3anacHble 4acTu 1 pacxodHble MaTepuarnsl ans
KOMMPECCOpHOro-c6opyaAoBaHs

NPOMbILLIIEHHO o " H HbIi TenedoH
OO0 "OUNEK wm barts Ordei‘ F =300-333-23-68

ROTORCOME |

To ROTORCOMP or authorised distributor VERDICHTER

Fax +49 (89) 72 409-38
info@rotorcomp.de

Company Name Customer-No.

Contact person

Invoice Address Delivery Address
Street Street

ZIP Code ZIP Code

City City

Country Country %
Tel Number

/’
Fax Number ({/b
E-Mail 0y
>

Type / Version / Serial numb /(b— Year of manufacture

Spare partlist Ref. No. ___ Rev(%bg index Date of issue

Description Comments

Date Signature

Please make sure to fill in all sections of this form. If you require any help please contact us or your authorised distributor.

Unless otherwise agreed, the General Terms and Conditions of the ROTORCOMP VERDICHTER GmbH apply.

DILEKS.RU | DILEKS-AIR.RU

37



3anacHble 4acTu 1 pacxodHble MaTepuarnsl ans

KOMMpeccopHoro o6opynosaHus

MPOMBILLIEHHOrO Ha3HayYeHus MHorokaHanbHbIn TenedgoH OneKTpoHHas rnoyTa
OO0 "OUNEKC" 8-800-333-23-68 info@dileks-air.ru

ROTORCOMP VERDICHTER GmbH

IndustriestralSe 9
82110 Germering
Germany

phone +498972409-0
fax +49 89 72 409 - 38

info@rotorcomp.de
www.rotorcomp.de

A Member of BAUER GROUP



	Ersatzteilliste mit Wartungssätzen, Standardausführung - elektrisch / pneumatisch, EVO3-NK / EVO3-NK-G
	Inhaltsverzeichnis
	Inhaltsverzeichnis 2

	Wichtige Hinweise für den Benutzer
	Standardausführung mit elektrischer Steuereinheit 
	Getriebeausführung mit pneumatischer Steuereinheit 
	Filter 	
	Komponenten 	
	Wartungssatz 	Lagerung, Wellendichtungssatz, Standardausführung
	Wartungssatz 	Getriebe EVO3-NK-G
	Zahnradsätze 	
	Wartungssatz 	Ansaugventil, NK 40 auf NK 60
	Wartungssatz 	�Ansaugventil, C 60-EVO
	Wartungssatz 	�Druckhalteventil
	Einzelteile 	�Basismodul und Stirndeckel, Standardversion
	Variantenstückliste 	�Sicherheitsventil
	Einzelteile 	�Getriebe EVO3-NK-G und EVO3-GV
	Einzelteile 	Ansaugventil und elektrische Steuereinheit, C 40 auf NK 60
	Variantenstückliste 	�Steuereinheit elektrisch
	Einzelteile 	Ansaugventil C 60-EVO, elektrische Steuereinheit und Ansaugfilter
	Variantenstückliste 	�Magnetspule
	Einzelteile 	Steuereinheit EVO3-NK pneumatisch
	Einzelteile 	Abscheider Multiblock, 2 m³/min
	Variantenstückliste 	�Multiblock 2 m3/min
	Einzelteile 	Abscheider Multiblock, 3 m³/min
	Variantenstückliste 	�Multiblock 3 m3/min
	Bestellformular	

	Spare parts list with maintenance kits, Basic version - electric / pneumatic, EVO3-NK / EVO3-NK-G
	Table of contents
	Table of contents 2

	Important recomendations for the user
	Standard Version with Electrical Control Unit
	Gearing Version with Pneumatic Control Unit
	Filter 	
	Components 	
	Maintenance Kit 	�Bearing and Shaft Sealing, Basic Version
	Maintenance Kit 	�Gearing EVO3-NK-G
	Gear Sets 	�
	Maintenance Kit 	�Intake Valve, NK 40 on NK 60
	Maintenance Kit 	�Intake Valve, C 60-EVO
	Maintenance Kit 	Minimum Pressure Valve
	Single Parts 	Basic Module and Front Cover, Standard Version
	Versions Parts List 	Savety Valve
	Single Parts 	Gearing EVO3-NK-G and EVO3-GV
	Single Parts 	Intake Valve and Control Block Electric, C 40 on NK 60
	Versions Parts List 	Control Block Electric
	Single Parts 	Intake Valve C 60-EVO, Control Block Electric and Intake Filter
	Versions Parts List 	Solenoid Coil
	Single Parts 	Control Block EVO3-NK pneumatic
	Single Parts 	Separator Multiblock, 2 m³/min
	Versions Parts List 	Multiblock 2 m3/min
	Single Parts 	Separator Multiblock, 3 m³/min
	Versions Parts List 	Multiblock 3 m3/min
	Spare parts Order Form




